Phone: +44 (0) 1323 452000
Fax: +44 (0)1323 503369
E-mail: info@sundyne.com
www.hmdkontro.com

ess Pumps
Hampden Park Industrial Estate, Marshall Road

Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN22 9AN

Who’s Who at

QHMD KonTro
@Sealless Pumps

Darren Martin

Global Production Line Manager
+44 (0) 1323 452126

Mobile: +44 7432 723984
darren.martin@sundyne.com

Sander Helder
General Manager
+44 (0) 1323 452023

Mobile: +1 303 895 8850
sander.helder@sundyne.com

Customer Contacts
We’re Here to Help

: W\ m“\mM

Andrew Mortland Jenny Woollett Vince Lee Claire Barton Mark Medhurst Neil Wright Hannah Verrall David Clark
Operations Manager Human Resources Manager Senior Sales Manager Financial Controller Quality Manager Projects Manager Aftermarket Manager Senior Engineering Manager
+44 (0) 1323 452094 +44 (0) 1323 452148 +44 (0) 1323 452141 +44 (0) 1323 452193 +44 (0) 1323 452043 +44 (0) 1323 452051 +44 (0) 1323 452057 +44 (0) 1323 452174
andrew.mortland@sundyne.com jennifer.woollett@sundyne.com vince lee@sundyne.com claire.barton@sundyne.com mark.medhurst@sundyne.com neil.wright@sundyne.com hannah.verrall@sundyne.com david.clark@sundyne.com

Charlie St Laurence Sarah Case Sam Tomlinson Callum Whyborne Daniel Waring Adam Chapman
Business Development Manager Applications Engineer Applications Engineer Applications Engineer Trainee Applications Engineer Trainee Applications Engineer Trainee
+44 (0) 1323 452040 +44.(0) 1323 452186 +44 (0) 1323 452058 +44 (0) 1323 452104 +44(0) 1323 452088 +44 (0) 1323 452087
charlie.stlaurence@sundyne.com arah. com amuel. i callum.whyb d com daniel.wari com adam. com

A

Diane Allan Deborah Hutchinson Jo Whitling Sam Cheetham Steven Miles Streek Stuart McPherson Stacey Hollobone Caoimhe Ntuli Liane Emery
Senior Logistics Co-ordinator Shipping Administrator Technical Support Engineer Technical Sales Manager Aftermarket Field Service Engineer Field Service Engineer Spare Parts Co-Ordinator Spare Parts Co-Ordinator Senvice Co-Ordinator
+44 (0) 1323 452139 +44 (0) 1323 452033 +44 (0) 1323 452024 +44 (0) 1323 452093 +44 (0) 1323 452050 +44 (0) 1323 452004 +44 (0) 1323 452154 +44 (0) 1323 452077 +44 (0) 1323 452114
diane com deborah. \e.com jo.whitling? com amuel.ch com steven.mil indyne.com stuart com tace) com caoimhe.ntuli com liane.emery@sundyne.com

Arif Shafie Barbara Stallard

Enver Celik

Mike Lemon James White Victoria Gosden Neil D’Souza Stuart Clack-Lewis
Project Manager Project Manager Project Manager Export Control Document Controller Apprentice Document Controller Document Controller Document Controller

HMD Kontro Sealless Pumps +44 (0) 1323 452044 +44 (0) 1323 452055 +44 (0) 1323 452052 +44 (0) 1323 452091 +44 (0) 1323 452121 +44 (0) 1323 452172 +44 (0) 1323 452046 +44 (0) 1323 452143
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